
 168,374

 78,035

 90,339

 6,798

722

 6,076

 8,944

920

 8,024

 5,751

 1,498

 4,253

 3,303

 2,005

 1,298

 3,570

 2,593

977

 4,471

 3,096

 1,375

 107,192

 49,768

 57,424

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 6,431

 3,517

 2,914

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 4,864

 2,004

 2,860

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 總　　　　　　計 合計 Total

 　   Grand Total 男 Male

女 Female

 25－29歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 30－34歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 35－39歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 40－44歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 45－49歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 50－54歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 中華民國102年

 同表122註1及表123。

 　　　  年齡組別、性別分
 表125　國民年金初次核付人數─按給付種類及

 單位：人

給付種類
Type of Pension

 合　　計

Total

老年年金給付

payment
 Old-Age pension

保證年金
老年基本

pension payment
guaranteed

 Old-Age basic

原住民給付

people payment
Indigenous 年齡組別、性別

 Age Groups & Sex

 註：



 17,606

－

 17,606

 5,709

－

 5,709

 7,577

－

 7,577

 3,707

－

 3,707

593

－

593

19

－

19

1

－

1

 1,266

775

491

32

18

14

50

32

18

77

44

33

92

58

34

115

84

31

147

90

57

979

570

409

407

254

153

92

50

42

87

52

35

73

43

30

70

37

33

72

38

34

 18,328

 12,760

 5,568

417

293

124

736

497

239

 1,115

833

282

 1,569

 1,188

381

 2,188

 1,610

578

 2,843

 2,024

819

 11,708

 8,641

 3,067

233

157

76

489

341

148

765

569

196

976

716

260

 1,178

862

316

 1,408

944

464

2013

 See Note 1 of Table 122 and Table 123.

 　　　　   Age and Sex
 Table 125  Persons of First Issue Beneficiary, by Type of Pension,

 Unit：person

生育給付

Maternity benefit

身心障礙年金給付

payment
Disability pension

保證年金
身心障礙基本

payment
guaranteed pension

Disability basic

喪葬給付

Funeral benefit

遺屬年金給付

payment
Survivor pension

 Note：



 10,652

 6,018

 4,634

 9,235

 6,262

 2,973

 109,534

 51,589

 57,945

 2,534

 1,568

966

 1,657

839

818

 1,166

553

613

537

268

269

222

104

118

－

－

－

－

－

－

 107,184

 49,764

 57,420

8

4

4

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

326

192

134

 2,523

 1,561

962

 1,657

839

818

 1,166

553

613

537

268

269

222

104

118

 4,640

 1,877

 2,763

224

127

97

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 55－59歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 60－64歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 65－69歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 70－74歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 75－79歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 80－84歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 85－89歲 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 90歲以上 計 Total

 　　　Years 男 Male

女 Female

 中華民國102年

 　　　  年齡組別、性別分(續)
 表125　國民年金初次核付人數─按給付種類及

 單位：人

給付種類
Type of Pension

 合　　計

Total

老年年金給付

payment
 Old-Age pension

保證年金
老年基本

pension payment
guaranteed

 Old-Age basic

原住民給付

people payment
Indigenous 年齡組別、性別

 Age Groups & Sex



－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

216

130

86

510

305

205

27

14

13

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

90

51

39

85

42

43

3

3

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 3,820

 2,637

 1,183

 5,640

 3,678

 1,962

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 1,886

 1,323

563

 2,776

 2,110

666

 1,994

 1,616

378

3

3

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

2013

 　　　　   Age and Sex (Cont'd)
 Table 125  Persons of First Issue Beneficiary, by Type of Pension,

 Unit：person

生育給付

Maternity benefit

身心障礙年金給付

payment
Disability pension

保證年金
身心障礙基本

payment
guaranteed pension

Disability basic

喪葬給付

Funeral benefit

遺屬年金給付

payment
Survivor pension


